KTE3000 / KTU3000 Series
OEM pressure transmitters for industrial media
1/5E / 11626 / D
FEATURES
· 250 mbar to 50 bar, 5 to 750 psi
gage 1 or absolute 11 pressure

KTx    M    3xxx     x      x      x      x
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sealing material
V: Viton (FKM)
N: NBR
 Note: Older part no. do not contain
 this digit. Without this digit NBR
 will be used.
Output signal
0: 0...10 V
1: 1...6 V
4: 4...20 mA
6: 0.5...4.5 V
7: 0...5 V
Pressure connection
Q: G 1/4" (1/4" BSP) male
 Other connections on special request
Pressure mode
G: gage pressure1
A: absolute pressure
(from 1 bar/15 psi only)
Calibration
E: bar calibration
U: psi calibration
For mbar ranges only
Pressure range
KTE3000 series KTU3000 series
250: 0...250 mbar 005: 0...5 psi
350: 0...350 mbar 010: 0...10 psi
500: 0...500 mbar 015: 0...15 psi
001: 0...1 bar N15: -15...+15 psi
N01: -1...+1 bar P15: 0...-15 psi
P01: 0...-1 bar 030: 0...30 psi
002: 0...2 bar 050: 0...50 psi
005: 0...5 bar 100: 0...100 psi
010: 0...10 bar 200: 0...200 psi
016: 0...16 bar 300: 0...300 psi
020: 0...20 bar 500: 0...500 psi
025: 0...25 bar 750: 0...750 psi
035: 0...35 bar
050: 0...50 bar
Other pressure ranges and options are widely available. Please contact First Sensor.
Specification notes:
1. IP 65 protection is given when the connector is locked with a rubber washer. For proper function the gage port is vented to the
atmosphere through the connector/cable assembly. Thus the cable end must have access to the ambient pressure.
2. The minimum supply voltage is directly proportional to the load resistance seen by the transmitter (see load limitation diagram).
3. Proof pressure is the maximum pressure which may be applied without causing damage to the sensing element.
4. Thermal effects are relative to 25 °C. Signal is clamped at 0 V.
5. Non-linearity refers to Best Straight Line fit. Hysteresis is the maximum output difference at any point within the
operating pressure range for increasing and decreasing pressure.
6. Long term stability is the change in output after one year.
7. Full scale span is the algebraic difference between the output signal for the highest and lowest specified pressure.
8. Surge immunity according to EN 61000-4-5 on request for current output devices.
9. CE-labelling is in accordance with 2004/108/EC.
10. The pressure transmitters must not be used as safety accessories according to article 1, 2.1.3 of the directive 97/23/EC.
11. Available for pressure ranges from 1 bar (15 psi) absolute upwards only.